National Fire Information Council Regional Representatives

Region 1
Massachusetts Dept of Fire Services
Name: Derryl Dion
Address: PO Box 1025 State Road
Address:
City, St. Zip: Stow, MA 01775
Email: Derryl.Dion@state.ma.us
Region 1
Name: Rob Farley
Address: 33 Hazen Drive
Address:

City, St. Zip: Concord, NH 03305

Email: Robert.Farley@dos.nh.gov

Region 2
Arkansas Fire Academy

Name: Terry Harcrow
Address: PO Box 3499
Address:
City, St. Zip: Camden, AR 71711
Email: tharcrow@sautech.edu
Region 2
Office of State Fire Marshal
Name: Samantha Quizon
Address: 141 Monticello Trail
Address:
City, St. Zip: Columbia, SC 29203
Email: Samantha.quizon@LLR.sc.gov

Region 3
Kansas State Fire Marshal

Name: Sara Wood
Address: 800 SW Jackson Ste. 104
Address:

City, St. Zip: Topeka, KS 66612-1216

Email: Sara.Wood@Kks.gov

Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:

Voice:
Fax:
Region:
Voted In:

Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:

Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:

Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:

978-567-3382

978-567-3199

2016

603-223-4289

603-223-4294

2016

870-574-1521

870-574-0817

2016

803-896-1250

2017

785-296-4294

785-296-0151

2016

Region 1
Vermont Division of Fire Safety
Name: Stan Baranowski
Address: Dept. of Public Safety
Address: 1311 US Route 302, STE 500

City, St. Zip: Barre, VT 05641

Email: stanley.baranowski@vermont.gov
Region 2
Florida Division of State Fire Marshal
Name: Wayne Watts
Address: 200 E. Gaines Street
Address:
City, St. Zip: Tallahassee, FL 32399
Email: Wayne.Watts@myfloridacfo.com

Region 3
Ohio Fire Marshal
Name: Ken Klouda
Address: 8895 E. Main Street
Address:
City, St. Zip: Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
Email: Kenneth.klouda@com.state.oh.us

Voice:
Fax:

Voted In:

Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:

Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:

802-479-4434

802-479-4446

2016

850-413-3749

2016

614-752-7123

614-644-1443

2016



National Fire Information Council Regional Representatives

Region 3
Name: Vacant
Address:
Address:
City, St. Zip:
Email:
Region 4
Alaska Division of Fire of Life Safety
Name: Marie Collins
Address: 5700 East Tudor Road
Address:
City, St. Zip: Anchorage, AK 99504
Email: marie.collins@alaska.gov
Region 4
Oregon State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: David Gulledge
Address: 4760 Portland Rd. NE
Address:
City, St. Zip: Salem, OR 97305
Email: dave.e.gulledge@state.or.us
Metro

DeKalb County Fire & Rescue
Name: Melissa Lewis

Address: 1950 West Exchange Place

Address:

City, St. Zip: Tucker, GA 30084

Email: mslewis@DekalbCountyga.gov
Metro
Name: Vacant
Address:
Address:
City, St. Zip:

Email:

Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:
Voice: 907-269-5625 Name:
Fax: 907-338-4375 Address:
Voted In: 2016 Address:
City, St. Zip:
Email:

Voice: 503-934-8273
Fax: 503-373-1825
Voted In: 2016

Region 4
Colorado Div. of Fire Prevention and Control

Marlinda Acevedo

690 Kipling St. STE 2000

Denver, CO 80215

Marlinda.Acevedo@state.co.us

Metro

Nashville Fire Department

Voice: 678-406-7817 Name:
Fax: Address:
Voted In: 2016 Address:
City, St. Zip:
Email:
Voice:
Fax:
Voted In:

Kelly Napier

63 Hermitage Ave.

Nashville, TN 37210

kelly.napier@nashville.gov

Voice:
Fax:

Voted In:

Voice:
Fax:

Voted In:

303-239-5827

303-239-5887

2016

615-862-5186

2016



