National Fire Information Council Regional Representatives

Region 1				Region 1				
Massachusetts Dept of Fire Services			Vermont Division of Fire Safety					
Name:	Derryl Dion	Voice:	978-567-3382	Name:	Stan Baranowski	Voice:	802-479-4434	
Address:	PO Box 1025 State Road	– Fax:	978-567-3199	Address:	Dept. of Public Safety	— Fax:	802-479-4446	
Address:		Voted In:	2016	Address:	1311 US Route 302, STE 500	Voted In:	2016	
City, St. Zip:	Stow, MA 01775			City, St. Zip:	Barre, VT 05641			
Email:	Derryl.Dion@state.ma.us	- -		Email:	stanley.baranowski@vermont.gov			
	Region 1							
Name:	Rob Farley	Voice:	603-223-4289					
Address:	33 Hazen Drive	– Fax:	603-223-4294					
Address:		- Region:						
City, St. Zip:	Concord, NH 03305	Voted In:	2016					
Email:	Robert.Farley@dos.nh.gov	-						
Region 2			Region 2					
Arkansas Fire Academy			Florida Division of State Fire Marshal					
Name:	Terry Harcrow	_ Voice:	870-574-1521	Name:	Wayne Watts	Voice:	850-413-3749	
Address:	PO Box 3499	Fax:	870-574-0817	Address:	200 E. Gaines Street	Fax:		
Address:		Voted In:	2016	Address:		Voted In:	2016	
City, St. Zip:	Camden, AR 71711			City, St. Zip:	Tallahassee, FL 32399			
Email:	tharcrow@sautech.edu	_		Email:	Wayne.Watts@myfloridacfo.com			
	Region 2							
Office of Sta	ite Fire Marshal							
Name:	Samantha Quizon	_ Voice:	803-896-1250					
Address:	141 Monticello Trail	_ Fax:						
Address:		_ Voted In:	2017					
City, St. Zip:	Columbia, SC 29203	_						
Email:	Samantha.quizon@LLR.sc.gov	_						
Region 3				Region 3				
Kansas State	Fire Marshal			Ohio Fire M	arshal			
Name:	Sara Wood	Voice:	785-296-4294	Name:	Ken Klouda	Voice:	614-752-7123	
Address:	800 SW Jackson Ste. 104	_ Fax:	785-296-0151	Address:	8895 E. Main Street	Fax:	614-644-1443	
Address:		_ Voted In:	2016	Address:		Voted In:	2016	
City, St. Zip:	Topeka, KS 66612-1216	_		•	Reynoldsburg, OH 43068			
Email:	Sara.Wood@ks.gov	_		Email:	Kenneth.klouda@com.state.oh.us			

National Fire Information Council Regional Representatives

	Region 3						
Name: Address:	Vacant	_ Voice: Fax:					
Address:		Voted In:					
City, St. Zip:							
Email:		_					
	Region 4				Region 4		
Alaska Divisio	n of Fire of Life Safety			Colorado Div.	of Fire Prevention and Control		
Name:	Marie Collins	Voice:	907-269-5625	Name:	Marlinda Acevedo	Voice:	303-239-5827
Address:	5700 East Tudor Road	Fax:	907-338-4375	Address:	690 Kipling St. STE 2000	Fax:	303-239-5887
Address:		Voted In:	2016	Address:		Voted In:	201
City, St. Zip:	Anchorage, AK 99504			City, St. Zip:	Denver, CO 80215		
Email:	marie.collins@alaska.gov			Email:	Marlinda.Acevedo@state.co.us		
	Region 4						
Oregon State	Fire Marshal's Office						
Name:	David Gulledge	Voice:	503-934-8273				
Address:	4760 Portland Rd. NE	– Fax:	503-373-1825				
Address:		Voted In:	2016				
City, St. Zip:	Salem, OR 97305	_					
Email:	dave.e.gulledge@state.or.us	_					
	Metro				Metro		
DeKalb Count	y Fire & Rescue			Nashville Fire	Department		
Name:	Melissa Lewis	Voice:	678-406-7817	Name:	Kelly Napier	Voice:	615-862-5186
Address:	1950 West Exchange Place	Fax:		Address:	63 Hermitage Ave.	Fax:	
Address:		Voted In:	2016	Address:		Voted In:	201
City, St. Zip:	Tucker, GA 30084	_		City, St. Zip:	Nashville, TN 37210		
Email:	mslewis@DekalbCountyga.gov	_		Email:	kelly.napier@nashville.gov		
	Metro						
Nama		Valaa					
Name: Address:	Vacant	_ Voice: Fax:					
Address:		_ Fax: Voted In:					
		_ voted in:					
City, St. Zip: Email:		_					
∟iiiaii.							